10,00,00,000/- 

(Rupees Ten Crore Only) divided into 

5,00,00,000 (Five Crore Only) Equity Shares 

of Rs. 02/- each;  

Issued, subscribed and paid‐up capital - Rs. 

3,43,67,614 /- (Rupees Three Crores Forty-

Three Lakhs Sixty-Seven Thousand Six 

Hundred and Fourteen Only) divided into 

1,71,83,807 (One Crore Seventy-One Lakhs 

Eighty-Three Thousand Eight Hundred and 

Seven) Equity Shares of Rs. 02 /- each.              

Post Bonus Share Capital * 

Authorised Capital - Rs. 10,00,00,000/- 

(Rupees Ten Crore Only) divided into 

5,00,00,000 (Five Crore Only) Equity Shares 

of Rs. 02/- each;  

Issued, subscribed and paid‐up capital – Rs.      

6,87,35,228/(Rupees Six Crores Eight Seven 

Lakhs Thirty-Five Thousand Two Hundred 

and Twenty-Eight Only) divided into 

3,43,67,614 (Three Crores Forty-Three Lakhs 

Sixty-Seven Thousand Six Hundred and 

Fourteen Only) Equity Shares of Rs. 02/- 

each.* 

* The above number may change pursuant to 

the exercise of stock options by eligible 

employees under the Company’s Employee 

Stock Option Scheme up to the record date 

and conversion of Equity warrants issued on